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JEWISH FEDERATION NEWS
Apple Picking with PJ Library

More than 200 kids, parents, 
and grandparents joined PJ Li
brary and the Jewish Federation 
for our Annual Rosh Hashanah 
Apple Pieking at Carrigan Farms. 
Our group got a ehanee to experi- 
enee an age-old holiday tradition 
first hand-pieking some delieious 
apples from the orehards and 
learning how honey is being 
made.

All families who attended the 
apple pieking enjoyed a goody 
bag from our PJ Library partners! 
Many thanks to the Levine JCC, 
the Levine-Sklut Judaie Library, 
the Charlotte Jewish Presehool, 
Jewish Couneil of Lake Norman, 
Jewish Presehool on Sardis, Tem
ple Beth El, and Temple Israel for

their donations.
For more information about PJ 

Library and upeoming events, 
please eontaet Tair Giudiee, Di- 
reetor of Outreaeh & Engage
ments, 704-944-6759 or 
tair. giudie e@j e wisheharlotte. org.
PJ Library, a Jewish Federation 
Benefieiary Ageney, provides 
free, high-quality books and 
musie to families raising Jewish 
ehildren. ^

A gift from the Jewish Federation of Greater Charlotte

Shabbat and Holiday 
Candle Lighting for 

October 2016
Sunday, October 2, Erev Rosh HaShanah, 6:46 PM
Monday, October 3, 2nd Rosh HaShanah, 7:53 PM
Friday, October 7, 6:39 PM
Tuesday, October 11, Erev Yom Kippur, 6:34 PM
Friday, October 14, 6:30 PM
Sunday, October 16, Erev Sukkot, 6:27 PM
Monday, October 17, 2nd night Sukkot, 7:34 PM
Friday, October 21, 6:21 PM
Sunday, October 23, Erev Shemini Atzeret, 6:19 PM
Monday, October 24, Erev Simchat Torah, 7:25 PM
Friday, October 28, 6:13 PM
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